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1. FOREWORD 
 
Rubber parts are in our DNA. It’s not marketing speak. SNT produce 
only the highest quality products. If you need something custom, our 
engineering and design team can help assist with your unique rubber part 
requirements with our warranty guarantee. We are different and we 
want to show why that’s good for you. 
 
We know that having the right part at the right time is crucial to your 
operation. Under the SNT brand, we carry more than 30,000 SKUs. 
 
We believe the best method to get our products to the customer is 
through strategic alliances with our distribution partners. Our 
commitment to our distributors, and the ultimate user, is to constantly 
introduce new and innovative products at higher levels of quality with an 
emphasis on compressed lead times - products that will last longer and 
reduce overall maintenance costs. All of our employees have a “can do” 
attitude and take pride in helping customers. You have a problem? We 
have a solution. All we ask is the chance to prove ourselves; you won’t 
be disappointed! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Content Remarks 
All rubber parts in this catalogue are specially manufactured by SNT. The O.E.M. 
Part No., Interchange Part No., Auto maker name, and all other trademarks mentioned 
in this document are the property of their respective owners and are used for 
identification purposes only. 
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2. INTRODUCTION 
 
SNT AUTOPART GROUP is a leading manufacturer of replacement 
parts. For over 30 years experience, SNT supplies the high quality rubber 
parts successfully. We win worldwide clients’ trust based on premium 
quality of products, excellent service and competitive price. 
 
Our top executive has more than 7 years of R&D experience at the top 3 
automobile companies in the world, create a perfect knowledge of 
products. Moreover, SNT products are manufactured according to 
German standard (DIN) and ISO 9001 quality management system. So 
we guarantee to 
  

“SNT products are the same characteristics of original spare parts 
with competitive price” 
 
   
SNT AUTOPART GROUP is comprised of the following companies: 

1. SNT AUTOPART ENTERPRISE, LLC. (New York, U.S.A.)  
2. SNT AUTOPART INTERTRADE Co., Ltd. (Bangkok, Thailand)  
3. SNT MACHINE Ltd., Part. (Bangkok, Thailand) 
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2.1 ISO 9001 CERTIFICATION 
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3. SNT WARRANTY 
 
SNT, warrants that all products sold shall be free from defects in material 
and workmanship for period of one year from date of shipment. At our 
option, any products prove to be defective either in workmanship or 
material whereby it is not suitable under proper usage and service for the 
purpose for which designed shall be replaced free of charge including 
transportation charges, but not the cost of installation, providing that the 
products are not subject to negligence, accident, or damages beyond our 
control. We shall not be responsible for consequential damages. 
 

 
 

 
4. MEMBERSHIPS 
 
SNT AUTOPART GROUP is long standing members and supporter of 
the following associations. 
 

1) THE FEDERATION OF THAI INDUSTRIES 
2) THE THAI CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
3) THAILAND AUTOMOTIVE INSTITUTE 
4) THAI AUTO PARTS MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION 
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5. Seals product list  
 

 

5.21 Interchange for Triseal  
 

 

Size (mm) Size (in) 
SNT  

Part No. 
Interchange 

Part No. Shaft 
Diameter 

Bore 
Diameter Width Shaft 

Diameter 
Bore 

Diameter Width 

038010048 65000U 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010182 65000U 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010015 65000W/63009J 101.60 136.53 25.40 4.000 5.375 1.000 
038010124 65000W/63093J 114.30 136.50 22.45 4.500 5.374 0.884 
038010047 65011W/63062J 87.30 120.78 17.78 3.437 4.755 0.700 
038010169 65011W/63063J 88.90 120.68 15.37 3.500 4.751 0.605 
038010106 65027 105.82 139.70 15.37 4.166 5.500 0.605 
038010106 65027U 105.82 139.70 15.37 4.166 5.500 0.605 
038010069 65030U 133.35 187.33 25.40 5.250 7.375 1.000 
038010069 65030W/67067J 133.35 187.33 25.40 5.250 7.375 1.000 
038010023 65052W/63091J 98.43 144.50 22.35 3.875 5.689 0.880 
038010009 65054W/63018J 100.00 139.73 23.80 3.937 5.501 0.937 
038010003 65056U 121.03 160.30 27.38 4.765 6.311 1.078 
038010003 65056W/67094J 121.03 160.30 27.38 4.765 6.311 1.078 
038010025 65060U 117.48 152.37 22.23 4.625 5.999 0.875 
038010025 65060W/67048J 117.48 152.37 22.23 4.625 5.999 0.875 
038010005 65065W/67094J 121.03 158.78 15.37 4.765 6.251 0.605 
038010031 65071U 107.95 158.75 30.18 4.250 6.250 1.188 
038010031 65071W/63088J 107.95 158.75 30.18 4.250 6.250 1.188 
038010021 65072W/67093J 114.30 158.78 15.37 4.500 6.251 0.605 
038010013 65073W/63010J 84.12 127.00 23.80 3.312 5.000 0.937 
038010002 65073W/63063J 88.90 127.00 25.40 3.500 5.000 1.000 
038010002 65073W/67036J 88.90 127.00 25.40 3.500 5.000 1.000 
038010029 65073W/67047J 80.95 127.00 19.43 3.187 5.000 0.765 
038010131 65078U 114.30 149.25 24.99 4.500 5.876 0.984 
038010131 65078W/63093J 114.30 149.25 24.99 4.500 5.876 0.984 
038010019 65084W/63026J 111.13 158.78 15.37 4.375 6.251 0.605 
038010048 65092U 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010048 65092W/63037J 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010047 65111U 87.30 120.78 17.78 3.437 4.755 0.700 
038010023 65152U 98.43 144.50 22.35 3.875 5.689 0.880 
038010005 65165U 121.03 158.78 15.37 4.765 6.251 0.605 
038010021 65172U 114.30 158.78 15.37 4.500 6.251 0.605 
038010019 65184U 111.13 158.78 15.37 4.375 6.251 0.605 
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5. Seals product list  
 

 

5.21 Interchange for Triseal  
 

 

Size (mm) Size (in) 
SNT  

Part No. 
Interchange 

Part No. Shaft 
Diameter 

Bore 
Diameter Width Shaft 

Diameter 
Bore 

Diameter Width 

038010036 65261U 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 65261U 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010036 65261W/63013J 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 65261W/63013J 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010036 65261W/63053J 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 65261W/63053J 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010036 65261W/67013J 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 65261W/67013J 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010065 65262U 107.95 152.60 25.40 4.250 6.008 1.000 
038010065 65262W/63023J 107.95 152.60 25.40 4.250 6.008 1.000 
038010065 65262W/67023J 107.95 152.60 25.40 4.250 6.008 1.000 
038010001 65263U 88.90 122.99 23.50 3.500 4.842 0.925 
038010001 65263W/63036J 88.90 122.99 23.50 3.500 4.842 0.925 
038010121 65269W/67009J 123.83 165.10 25.40 4.875 6.500 1.000 
038010022 65270U 114.30 146.05 25.40 4.500 5.750 1.000 
038010022 65270W/67093J 114.30 146.05 25.40 4.500 5.750 1.000 
038010033 65275U 98.43 130.20 15.37 3.875 5.126 0.605 
038010030 65277W/63014J 107.95 154.03 15.37 4.250 6.064 0.605 
038010022 65279W/67093J 114.30 146.05 25.40 4.500 5.750 1.000 
038010006 65283W/63079J 121.03 177.77 31.75 4.765 6.999 1.250 
038010007 65287W/63028J 123.83 161.87 23.39 4.875 6.373 0.921 
038010007 65287W/63083J 123.83 161.87 23.39 4.875 6.373 0.921 
038010012 65291W/63034J 92.08 122.17 23.39 3.625 4.810 0.921 
038010033 65294U 98.43 130.20 15.37 3.875 5.126 0.605 
038010057 65297W/63028J 123.83 163.50 23.39 4.875 6.437 0.921 
038010037 65298U 111.13 146.23 25.40 4.375 5.757 1.000 
038010338 65298U 111.13 146.23 15.24 4.375 5.757 0.600 
038010037 65298W/63037J 111.13 146.23 25.40 4.375 5.757 1.000 
038010036 69510K 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 69510K 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010065 69520K 107.95 152.60 25.40 4.250 6.008 1.000 
038010013 69589K 84.12 127.00 23.80 3.312 5.000 0.937 
038010002 69590K 88.90 127.00 25.40 3.500 5.000 1.000 
038010029 69591K 80.95 127.00 19.43 3.187 5.000 0.765 
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5. Seals product list  
 

 

5.21 Interchange for Triseal  
 

 

Size (mm) Size (in) 
SNT  

Part No. 
Interchange 

Part No. Shaft 
Diameter 

Bore 
Diameter Width Shaft 

Diameter 
Bore 

Diameter Width 

038010026 69594K 117.73 152.58 23.80 4.635 6.007 0.937 
038010065 69596K 107.95 152.60 25.40 4.250 6.008 1.000 
038010036 69597K 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 69597K 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
038010025 69598K 117.48 152.37 22.23 4.625 5.999 0.875 
038010037 69599K 111.13 146.23 25.40 4.375 5.757 1.000 
038010338 69599K 111.13 146.23 15.24 4.375 5.757 0.600 
038010033 69628K 98.43 130.20 15.37 3.875 5.126 0.605 
038010002 69687K 88.90 127.00 25.40 3.500 5.000 1.000 
038010002 69688K 88.90 127.00 25.40 3.500 5.000 1.000 
038010011 69689K 92.08 127.00 22.23 3.625 5.000 0.875 
038010007 69690K 123.83 161.87 23.39 4.875 6.373 0.921 
038010015 69691K 101.60 136.53 25.40 4.000 5.375 1.000 
038010124 69692K 114.30 136.50 22.45 4.500 5.374 0.884 
038010012 69693K 92.08 122.17 23.39 3.625 4.810 0.921 
038010054 69695K 73.03 106.05 20.88 2.875 4.175 0.822 
038010131 69696K 114.30 149.25 24.99 4.500 5.876 0.984 
038010048 69697K 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010182 69697K 111.13 149.99 25.40 4.375 5.905 1.000 
038010020 69698K 114.30 152.40 24.99 4.500 6.000 0.984 
038010001 69699K 88.90 122.99 23.50 3.500 4.842 0.925 
038010106 69743K 105.82 139.70 15.37 4.166 5.500 0.605 
038010057 69780K 123.83 163.50 23.39 4.875 6.437 0.921 
038010069 69781K 133.35 187.33 25.40 5.250 7.375 1.000 
038010121 69782K 123.83 165.10 25.40 4.875 6.500 1.000 
038010004 69783K 122.22 165.10 21.97 4.812 6.500 0.865 
038010007 69784K 123.83 161.87 23.39 4.875 6.373 0.921 
038010047 69785K 87.30 120.78 17.78 3.437 4.755 0.700 
038010169 69786K 88.90 120.68 15.37 3.500 4.751 0.605 
038010009 69787K 100.00 139.73 23.80 3.937 5.501 0.937 
038010031 69788K 107.95 158.75 30.18 4.250 6.250 1.188 
038010006 69789K 121.03 177.77 31.75 4.765 6.999 1.250 
038010036 69790K 101.60 146.23 24.26 4.000 5.757 0.955 
038010349 69790K 101.60 146.23 15.24 4.000 5.757 0.600 
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5. Seals product list  
 

 

5.21 Interchange for Triseal  
 

 

Size (mm) Size (in) 
SNT  

Part No. 
Interchange 

Part No. Shaft 
Diameter 

Bore 
Diameter Width Shaft 

Diameter 
Bore 

Diameter Width 

038010021 69791K 114.30 158.78 15.37 4.500 6.251 0.605 
038010019 69792K 111.13 158.78 15.37 4.375 6.251 0.605 
038010022 69793K 114.30 146.05 25.40 4.500 5.750 1.000 
038010023 69794K 98.43 144.50 22.35 3.875 5.689 0.880 
038010030 69795K 107.95 154.03 15.37 4.250 6.064 0.605 
038010019 69797K 111.13 158.78 15.37 4.375 6.251 0.605 
038010005 69798K 121.03 158.78 15.37 4.765 6.251 0.605 
038010003 69799K 121.03 160.30 27.38 4.765 6.311 1.078 
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